Maharashtra Film Cell

International Film Commissions and Agencies

SN |Company/Organization Country Concerned Person Designation Email ID Contact Number Website

1 |Alberta Film Canada Mark Ham Commissioner Mark.ham@gov.ab.ca 780-422-8581 http://film.alberta.ca/contact-us/

2 |Bali Film Center Indonesia Deborah Gabinetti: Director contact@balifilm.com +62 (0) 361 286 425 http://www.balifilm.com/contact

3 |Berlin Brandenburg Film Commission Germany Christiane Raab Film Commissioner location@medienboard.de +49 - (0)331 - 743 87-31 | www.bbfc.de

4 |British Film Comission UK Alison Baker Production Support Manager info@britishfilmcommission.org +1.310 843 2909 www.britishfilmcommission.org.uk

5 |[Calgary Film Centre Canada Douglas Macleod Film and Television Producer eoconnor@calgaryfilmcentre.com 1 (403) 221-7870 https://www.calgaryfilmcentre.com/
6 |Cine Tirol Austria Thomas Fuchs Certified Film Commissioner, Location Service |thomas.fuchs@cine.tirol +43.512.5320-182 https://www.cine.tirol/en/cine-tirol-film-commission/
7 |ComeFilm Mexico Mexico José Miguel Alvarez Film Commissioner miguel.alvarez@imcine.gob.mx +52 (55) 5448-5383 www.comefilm.gob.mx

8 [Czech Film Commission Czech Republic |Pavlina Zipkova Head -Czech Film Commission pavlina@filmcommission.cz +420 603 554 044 www.filmcommission.cz

9 |Dubai Film and TV Comission Dubai Jamal Al Sharif Chairman, Dubai Film and TV Commission info@dubaifilmcommission.ae t +971 4 360 2022 http://www.dubaifilmcommission.ae
10 [European Film Commissions Network Belgium Angelica Cantisani Author angelica.cantisani@eufcn.com www.eufcn.com

11 |Film & Entertainment Industries, Economic Development & Culture, Toronto |Canada filmtoronto@toronto.ca +1- 416-338-3456 www . toronto.ca

12 |Film Comission Poland Poland Anna E. Dziedzic FILM COMMISSIONER dziedzic@filmcommissionpoland.pl (+48) 663 499 799 filmcommissionpoland.p

13 |Film Commision Chile Chile Nicole Bonilla Head of Chile Film Commision filmcommissionchile@cultura.gob.cl +56 2 2618 9168 www.filmcommissionchile.org/

14 |FILM COMMISSION NORWAY Norway Truls Kontny Head of Commission post@norwegianfilm.com +47 90 88 73 85 https://norwegianfilm.com

15 |Film France, France Stephan Bender Technical facilities and Communications stephan@filmfrance.net +33 (0)1 53 83 98 98 https://www filmfrance.net

16 |Film Greater Copenhagen Denmark CAROLINE GJERULFF Film Commissioner cg@cphfilmfund.com +45 26 74 89 20 www.filmgreatercopenhagen.com

17 _[Hellenic Film Commision Greece Venia Vergou Director v.vergou@gfc.gr +30 2103678514 http://www. filmcommission.gr

18 [International Federation of Actors (FIA) Belgium Ferne Downey President office(at)fia-actors.com +32 (0)2 235 0865 https://fia-actors.com/

19 |ltalian Film Commissions Italy Stefania Ippoliti President info@italianfilmcommissions.it +39 0552719035 www.italianflmcommissions.it

20 |National Film Development Corporation Malaysian Malaysia Raja Khairul Azman Director of Marketing khairulazman@finas.my 603-4104 1354 https://www.finas.gov.my/en/

21 [New Zealand film commision New Zealand Marc Ashton Production Executive info@nzfilm.co.nz. +64 4 382 7680 https://www.nzfilm.co.nz/new-zealand/about-us
22 |Ontario Creates Canada Suzan Ayscough Communication and Corporate Strategy reception@ontariocreates.ca (416) 314-6858 http://www.ontariocreates.ca/Contact_Us.htm
23 |Ouarzazate Film Commission Morocco Mr. Abderrazzak ZITOUNY Manager contact@definitelyouarzazate.com 00212-5-89-08-88 www.definitelyouarzazate.com

24 |Producers Guild of America New York Peggy Jo Abraham Director Communications peggyjo@producersguild.org +1 (310) 358-9020. https://www.producersguild.org

25 |Québec Film and Television Council Canada Anne Fossier Project Manager anne@qftc.ca 514 499-7070 www.gftc.ca

26 |Russian Film Commission — Film-Media Russia Eugene Zykov Producer & Owner info@russianfilm.biz +7 905 545 34 14 russianfilm.biz

27 |Screen Ireland Ireland Aileen McCauley Business Affairs Executive info@screenireland.ie +353-91-561398 https://www.screenireland.ie/about
28 |Screen NSW Australia Caroline Nass Acting Executive to the CEO caroline.nass@create.nsw.gov.au +61 2 8289 6414 http://screen.nsw.gov.au

29 |[Spain Film Comission Spain Juan Manuel Guimerans Rubio |Vice-president coordinacion@spainfilmcommission.org www.shootinginspain.info

30 |Stockholm Film Comission Sweden Mia Uddgren Film Comissioner mia@filmcapitalstockholm.se +46 (0)70-848 46 21 https://filmcapitalstockholm.se/

31 |Thailand Film Office Thailand Miss Worateera Suvarnsorn Director of Thailand Film Office thaifipsa@gmail.com 66-2219-4010-7 www.thailandfilmoffice.org

32 |The Icelandic Film Commission Iceland Einar Hansen Tomasson Film Commissioner hlynur.gudjonsson@utn.stjr.is +354 5114000 https://www filminiceland.com/about/
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